N1800010555

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Dusiness Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W18-75535				
(0/8-1070)				



700317291587

Q8/20/18--01036--029 ★★70.00



Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM:	Erin Meyer Name (Printed or typed)		
rkowi;			
	11451 Challenger Ave		
	Address		
	Odessa, Fl 33556		
	City, State & Zip		
	727-753-8894		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	pascoperformingartscouncil@gmail.com		
!	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

11451 Challenger Ave
 Odessa FL 33556

September 26, 2018



To Whom is may concern,

We have dissolved the original LLC for Pasco Performing Arts Council with the Florida Dept of State Div of Corporation with no intention of reopening the LLC (Doc# L17000150429) We have registered the organization as a new non profit with a similar name but new EIN number as this better suites the structure of Pasco performing Arts Council.

Please see the attached Articles as documentation of the new entity and let us know if there are any questions or concerns.

Thank you

Erin Meyer

Director

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I. The name of th	NAME Pasco Perfor e corporation shall be:	ming Arts Council, Inc.		国级	CB	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			****	100 B	_
1145	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1 Challenger Ave		Mailing address, if differen	it is 🌉	Ī-3	
Odes	sa, Fl 33556				8:	_;_
				u	56	
ARTICLE III The purpose for educational, an	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized and scientific purposes under section	d is:	organized exclusively for charitable Revenue Code, or corresponding s			re fec
federal tax cox	ie.					
				_		
	. 	·		· 		
						
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION Th	ne manner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	_ 	-	_
as	Stated in the	bylaws				
ARTICLE V	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS ANDIOR I</u>	DIRECTORS				
Name and Title	Director Erin Meyer	Name and Title	Director Catherine Larson			
Address	11451 Challenger Ave	Address:	11451 Challenger Ave			
•	Odessa, Fl 33556		Odessa, Fl 33556			
	Director Jillian Michaels					
Name and Title	11451 Challenger Ave	Name and Title	:			
Address _		Address:	Address:			
	Odessa, 14 5.1.5.x)					
Name and Title	×					
Address						
, 10 0 1 600		Address:				
						

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	
Name and Title:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
 _			
A DELOTE DE VI	DECRETE DEL ACIDAR		
The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT Erin Meyer	acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name: Address:	11451 Challenger Ave		
Address.	Odessa, Fl 33556		
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Erin Meyer 11451 Challenger Ave		
	Odessa, Fl 33 556		
Effective date, if of	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specif	ic and cannot be more than five day	AL) s prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet to ive date on the Department of State's	he applicable statutory filing requirements records.	ents, this date will not be listed as the
Having been naw certificate, I am fe	ned as registered agent to accept ser amiliar with and accept the appointm	vice of process for the above stated c ent as registered agent and agree to ac	orporation at the place designated in this et in this capacity
-	Required Signature of Regis	tered Agent	
I submit this docu	iment and affirm that the facts stated		false information submitted in a document
	1. Mr.		8/10/18
	Required Signature of I	ncorporator	Date

Innovative Studios, Inc.

Article IX- Dissolution Clause

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.